

**15.08.2023: xəbər**

### **Erasmus+ Student Exchange Program in Italy**

I am Seymur Mirzaliyev- the 3rd year student of Oil and Gas Engineering at the School of Science and Engineering of Khazar University.

Through the Erasmus+ Student Exchange Program, I continued my studies in the field of Mechanical Engineering at the University of Tuscia, Italy in the spring semester of the 2022-2023 academic year.

My participation in the program in Italy was very important for me academically. I spent the bulk of my study program working together with students majoring in engineering, which helped me a lot in terms of experience.

During the exchange program, I also made time for my social life there. As far as I could, I traveled in Italy, one of the most beautiful countries in the world. In addition to Italy, I had the opportunity to see several beautiful countries and cities in Europe. Everywhere I went, I met new people and had wonderful moments.

I also found time to attend events held in the University. The most memorable of these was "International Multi-Culti day". At this event, demonstrating our various national and moral values, I tried to represent my country worthily.

Overall, I acquired a wealth of knowledge and skills in just one semester.

### **Erasmus+ Tələbə Mübadilə Proqramı ilə İtaliyada**

Mən, Seymur Mirzaliyev Xəzər Universitetinin Təbiət elmləri və mühəndislik fakültəsində Neft-qaz mühəndisliyi ixtisasının 3-cü kurs tələbəsiyəm.

Erasmus+ Tələbə Mübadilə Proqramı vasitəsilə 2022-2023-cü tədris ilinin yaz semestrində İtaliyanın Tuscia Universitetində Mexanika mühəndisliyi ixtisası üzrə təhsilimi davam etdirmişəm.

İtaliyadakı proqramda iştirakım mənə bilik cəhətdən çox önəmli oldu. Təhsil proqramımın əsas hissəsini mühəndislik ixtisası tələbələri ilə birlikdə işləyərək keçirdim və bu da mənə təcrübə cəhətdən çox kömək etdi.

Mübadilə proqramı boyunca ordakı sosial həyatıma da vaxt ayırdım. Bacara bildiyim qədər dünyanın ən gözəl ölkələrindən biri olan İtaliyada səyahət etdim. İtaliya ilə yanaşı, Avropanın bir neçə gözəl ölkə və şəhərlərini də görmək imkanım oldu. Getdiyim hər yerdə yeni insanlarla tanış olub, gözəl anlar yaşadım.

Universitetin daxilində keçirilən tədbirlərə qatılmağa da vaxt tapırdım. Bunlardan ən yadda qalanı “International Multi-Culti Day” oldu. Bu tədbirdə müxtəlif milli-mənəvi dəyərlərimizi nümayiş etdirərək, öz ölkəmi layiqincə təmsil etməyə çalışdım.

Ümumilikdə, cəmi bir semestrlik müddətə baxmayaraq, zəngin bilik və bacarıqlara yiyələndim.

**Seymur Mirzalıyev**











